Materiales de Construcción
Vol. 72, Issue 345, January-March 2022, e272
ISSN-L: 0465-2746
Experimental study and theoretical modeling for the
compressive stress-strain relationship of multi-scale hybrid fiber-
reinforced SHCC
C. Zhanga,b , Z. Yuana, Y. Shenc

study. The standard Weibull distribution equation
can be expressed as Equation [1].
	 	 [1]
where  is the failure probability;  is the vari-
able parameter;  is the characteristic strength (also
called scale parameter);  is the Weibull modulus
(also called shape parameter). When double loga-
rithm transformation is used, then the Equation [1]
can be further expressed as Equation [2].
Table 1. Volume fraction of different fibers in each designed groups.
Groups Specification Steel fiber (SF) /% PVA fiber (PVA) /% CaCO3 whisker (CW) /%
Control-1 Matrix 0 0 0
Control-2 CW1 0 0 1
Control-3 CW2 0 0 2
PVA-SHCC PVA2 0 2 0
MsHySHCC-1 SF0.25PVA1.75CW1 0.25 1.75 1
MsHySHCC-2 SF0.5PVA1.5CW1 0.5 1.5 1
MsHySHCC-3 SF0.75PVA1.25CW1 0.75 1.25 1
MsHySHCC-4 SF0.25PVA1.5CW2 0.25 1.5 2
MsHySHCC-5 SF0.5PVA1.25CW2 0.5 1.25 2
MsHySHCC-6 SF0.75PVA1CW2 0.75 1 2
Figure 2. Typical tensile stress-strain curves of designed MsHy-
SHCCs.
Figure 3. Mixing process and specimen preparation.